

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

January 6, 2021

Honorable Dave Eggers, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS

Dear Commissioner Eggers:

The following is a request for funding from the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

1) Public Safety Announcements (October - November)Operating_Expenses\$ 23,721.50\$ 23,721.50

These requests from our Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund will be used to purchase air time for public safety announcements.

I certify this request is consistent with the Federal Law Enforcement Trust Fund Agreement. Please forward \$23,721.50 from the appropriated Federal Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

January 6, 2021

Honorable Dave Eggers, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND

Dear Commissioner Eggers:

The following is a request for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Operat	perating Expenses	
1)	YMCA of the Greater St Petersburg	\$	2,500.00	
2)	Drug Free America Foundation		5,000.00	
	TOTAL	\$	7,500.00	

- 1) YMCA of the Suncoast strengthens our community through developing youth, promoting healthy living and fostering social responsibility.
- 2) Drug Free America Foundation promotes awareness on national and international policies and laws to reduce illegal drug use and drug addiction.

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward \$7,500.00 from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely, Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

March 25, 2021

Honorable Dave Eggers, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: LOCAL LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST FUND

Dear Commissioner Eggers:

The following is a request for funding from the Local Law Enforcement Trust Fund:

		Operating Expenses	
1)	Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County	\$	2,500.00
2)	Florida FBI NAA (National Academy Associates) Inc.		2,500.00
3)	Orange County Sheriff's Office - National Conf.		3,000.00
4)	Cross & Anvil Human Services Inc.		10,000.00
5)	Clearwater for Youth Inc.		15,000.00
6)	Boys and Girls Club of the Suncoast Inc.		50,000.00
	TOTAL	\$	83,000.00

- 1) Habitat for Humanity of Pinellas County strengthens our community through building homes alongside volunteers to help pay for affordable housing.
- 2) Florida FBI NAA provides current training and education to law enforcement leaders from all agencies within the state of Florida.
- 3) Orange County Sheriff's Office National Conference fosters positive communications and action among practitioners through the sharing of innovative ideas and prevention strategies.
- 4) Cross & Anvil Human Services strives to close the educational, digital and wealth gap for members of the community by providing comprehensive services at their learning center.
- 5) Clearwater for Youth helps our community youth reach their fullest potential through enriching and productive sports activities.
- 6) Boys and Girls Club of the Suncoast provides community youth with the tools necessary to achieve good character, leadership skills, academic success and healthy lifestyles.

March 25, 2021 Page 2

I certify this request complies with Florida Statute 932.7055 (5)(b). Please forward \$83,000.00 from the appropriated Local Law Enforcement Trust Funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely,

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nmj

cc: Barry A. Burton, County Administrator Jeanette Phillips, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Court Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget